



of the City Council

## John Sanbrook

## **Planning Commissioner**

2006 - 2019

**WHEREAS,** John Sanbrook was first appointed by Sutter County to serve on the Yuba City Planning Commission on February 21, 2006 and served diligently until February 28, 2019; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Sanbrook immediately undertook to learn as much as possible about the job of Sutter County representative on the City of Yuba City Planning Commission and quickly became an important voice on the Commission; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Sanbrook informed himself on all issues and fully participated with the Planning Commission to make decisions and recommendations in the best interests of all the citizens of Yuba City; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Sanbrook served on the Planning Commission during a time of significant transition, and displayed compassion, humor and integrity in all Commission activities. His leadership, dedication, professionalism and commitment on the Commission were invaluable to the improvement of the City.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that I, Shon Harris, Mayor of the City of Yuba City, on behalf of our entire City Council, hereby commend John Sanbrook for his outstanding dedication to the Planning Commission and all of his contributions to the Yuba City community.

Done on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2019 at the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.